



PARADISE IRRIGATION DISTRICT

"Paradise Irrigation District (PID) is dedicated to the business of producing and delivering a safe, dependable supply of quality water in an efficient, cost effective manner with service that meets or exceeds the expectation of our customers."

Please consider how this agenda item relates to our mission.

TO: Board of Directors
FROM: Jim Ladrini
DATE: February 15, 2018
RE: Crestview / Crestwood Pipeline Project Materials Purchase
02/21/2018 Board of Directors Meeting

Request for bids regarding pipe, fittings and related materials for the Crestview / Crestwood Drive water main upgrade project have been received. Bids for this project were submitted by R&B Co., Pace Supply, and Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. The bid recap is attached.

The following motion is recommended:

"I move approval to authorize the Interim District Manager to direct appropriate staff to cause the purchase of materials as bid for Job # 18-01 from Pace Supply in the amount of forty-eight thousand, nine hundred sixty-three dollars and forty-five cents. (\$48,963.45)."

PARADISE IRRIGATION DISTRICT									
BID RECAP		DATE-	2/13/2018	Crestwood P/L					
PID reserves the right to add,delete or change quantities vendors may adjust quotes based on changes to bids.				phone 530-876-2041		fax 530-872-7413			
				R&B Co		Pace Supply		Ferguson	
NEED				price	extension	price	extension	price	extension
28247	1	REDUCER 8" X 4 FL		\$ 70.45	\$ 70.45	\$ 65.50	\$ 65.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 72.00
NEED	1	8X8 FL TEE		\$ 167.10	\$ 167.10	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00
NEED	1	8X8 MJ X FL TEE		\$ 99.36	\$ 99.36	\$ 93.60	\$ 93.60	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00
NEED	3	8X6 MJ X FL TEE		\$ 78.28	\$ 234.84	\$ 73.20	\$ 219.60	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00
28310	3	8X6 FL TEE		\$ 144.52	\$ 433.55	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 444.00
NEED	1	8X8 MJ TEE		\$ 75.27	\$ 75.27	\$ 78.90	\$ 78.90	\$ 87.00	\$ 87.00
28309	1	8X4 FL TEE		\$ 155.36	\$ 155.36	\$ 147.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 159.00
28305	1	4 FL TEE		\$ 80.39	\$ 80.39	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 82.00
18018	6	8 FL X MJ RWGV		\$ 648.18	\$ 3,889.07	\$ 583.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 3,570.00
18017	6	6 FL X MJ RWGV		\$ 414.79	\$ 2,488.76	\$ 373.25	\$ 2,239.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00
18014	1	8 FL RWGV		\$ 708.12	\$ 708.12	\$ 605.75	\$ 605.75	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00
18012	2	4 FL RWGV		\$ 322.22	\$ 644.44	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00
28146	3	8 FL X MJ 45 BEND		\$ 83.40	\$ 250.19	\$ 78.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 258.00
28141	3	8 MJ 45 BEND		\$ 46.07	\$ 138.20	\$ 42.60	\$ 127.80	\$ 47.00	\$ 141.00
28144	2	4 FL X MJ 45 BEND		\$ 29.51	\$ 59.01	\$ 27.60	\$ 55.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 62.00
28241	25	ROMAC 8 GRIP RING ASSEMBLY		\$ 62.05	\$ 1,551.15	\$ 60.75	\$ 1,518.75	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,550.00
28240	10	ROMAC 6 GRIP RING ASSEMBLY		\$ 43.53	\$ 435.26	\$ 42.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 44.25	\$ 442.50
28239	4	ROMAC 4 GRIP RING ASSEMBLY		\$ 37.44	\$ 149.75	\$ 36.50	\$ 146.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 152.00
23115	15	ROMAC BELL RESTRAINT KIT #611-9.05		\$ 79.00	\$ 1,184.99	\$ 81.15	\$ 1,217.25	\$ 71.50	\$ 1,072.50
73109	3,000	8 C900 PVC PIPE		\$ 7.21	\$ 21,624.00	\$ 6.27	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 6.92	\$ 20,760.00
73108	200	6 C900 PVC PIPE		\$ 4.16	\$ 831.20	\$ 3.95	\$ 790.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 810.00
73107	20	4 C900 PVC PIPE		\$ 2.10	\$ 42.08	\$ 2.09	\$ 41.80	\$ 2.05	\$ 41.00
23165	50	ROMAC SERVICE SADDLE #202S X 9.05 X 1" IP		\$ 58.20	\$ 2,909.95	\$ 43.88	\$ 2,194.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00
23161	5	ROMAC SERVICE SADDLE #202S X 9.05 X 2" IP		\$ 58.20	\$ 291.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 252.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 295.00
34085	50	1 MIP X CTS COMP CORP STOP		\$ 44.39	\$ 2,219.45	\$ 44.30	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 1,962.50
34087	4	1 1/2 MIP X CTS COMP CORP STOP		\$ 118.43	\$ 473.74	\$ 103.07	\$ 412.28	\$ 113.25	\$ 453.00
34088	4	2 MIP X CTS COMP CORP STOP		\$ 195.92	\$ 783.67	\$ 171.55	\$ 686.20	\$ 187.25	\$ 749.00
54118	50	FORD A 23 METER ADAPTER (EACH)		\$ 10.48	\$ 523.80	\$ 7.45	\$ 372.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00
54119	50	FORD A 34 METER ADAPTER (EACH)		\$ 9.65	\$ 482.60	\$ 6.97	\$ 348.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
34147	50	1 CTS COMP X 1 METER NUT ANGLE STOP		\$ 47.73	\$ 2,386.25	\$ 62.72	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 4,525.00
54116	50	FORD 1 METER SPUD #C38-44-2-NL		\$ 17.28	\$ 863.85	\$ 10.02	\$ 501.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 587.50
14002	50	NIBCO BALL VALVE #T685-80-LF 1"		\$ 26.55	\$ 1,327.35	\$ 15.90	\$ 795.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
14004	4	NIBCO BALL VALVE #T685-80-LF 1-1/2"		\$ 79.31	\$ 317.22	\$ 42.89	\$ 171.56	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00
14005	4	NIBCO BALL VALVE #T685-80-LF 2"		\$ 120.20	\$ 480.80	\$ 64.97	\$ 259.88	\$ 78.00	\$ 312.00
73126	1,800	1 HDPE CTS PIPE (100' ROLLS)		\$ 0.32	\$ 568.80	\$ 0.31	\$ 558.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 594.00
73127	200	1 1/2 HDPE CTS PIPE (100' ROLLS)		\$ 0.65	\$ 130.20	\$ 0.61	\$ 122.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 138.00
73128	200	2 HDPE CTS PIPE (100' ROLLS)		\$ 1.11	\$ 222.40	\$ 0.98	\$ 196.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 250.00
53109	30	CARSON PLASTIC METER BOX #1220-12 GREEN		\$ 37.23	\$ 1,116.75	\$ 33.95	\$ 1,018.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00
53122	30	CARSON PLASTIC METER BOX LID #1220-5 GREEN		\$ 20.57	\$ 617.01	\$ 29.50	\$ 885.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00
				sub total	\$ 51,027.36	sub total	\$ 45,653.57	sub total	\$ 50,007.00
				7.25%	\$3,699.48	7.25%	\$ 3,309.88	7.25%	\$ 3,625.51
				freight		freight		freight	
				total	\$ 54,726.84	total	\$ 48,963.45	total	\$ 53,632.51